Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
| | |

ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Anterogen Co., Ltd. | 06/02/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cardio3 S.A. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 64, rue du Tabellion |
| City: | Brussels |
| State/Country: | BELGIUM |
| Postal Code: | B-1050 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 60283837 |
| Application Number: | 60283838 |
| Application Number: | 60298811 |
| Application Number: | 10121295 |
| Application Number: | 10121501 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6174280200 Phone:

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Kessler, Ph.D. Address Line 1: c/o Clark & Elbing LLP Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street, 15th Fl.

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50391/002002

> **PATENT REEL: 016924 FRAME: 0137**

500066699

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey C. Kessler, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

source=50391.001001 co-to-co assign multi cases#page1.tif source=50391.001001 co-to-co assign multi cases#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016924 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

| Full Name of Assignor | State of Incorporation | Business Address |
|-----------------------|------------------------|---|
| Anterogen Co., Ltd. | South Korea | 399-1 Daebong-dong, Dongjak-gu, Seoul 156-811 Korea |

hereby assign to

| Full Name of Assignee | State of Incorporation | Business Address |
|--------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------|
| Cardio ³ S.A. | Belgium | 64, rue du Tabellion, |
| | | B-1050 Brussels Belgium |

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent, identified as:

| Title of Application | Filing Date | Serial Number |
|---|----------------|---------------|
| METHODS AND REAGENTS FOR CELL TRANSPLANTATION | April 13, 2001 | 60/263,837 |
| ENCAPSULATED CELL INDICATOR SYSTEM | April 13, 2001 | 60/283,838 |
| METHODS AND REAGENTS FOR CELL TRANSPLANTATION | June 15, 2001 | 60/298,811 |
| ENCAPSULATED CELL INDICATOR SYSTEM | April 12, 2002 | 10/121,295 |
| METHODS AND REAGENTS FOR CELL TRANSPLANTATION | April 12, 2002 | 10/121,501 |

This assignment includes said applications and any and all United States patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents issuing from applications listed herein or based on provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

| this <u>2</u> day of | Serve and the server | , 2005. | | | Ls. |
|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|-------|---------|--------------|
| | 50 CVS | one | | • | |
| me: | | - | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | Q. | | |
| WITHERS WHEN | EOF. I hereto set my h | anci end attal at 2005. | Bruss | els. Re | 9 |
| nis 2 day of J | The Lussi | , 2005. | | | Lenning_ |
| trile 2 day of | The Lussi | , 2005. | Rnuss | | V |

Page 2 of 2

S002-01-12 14:22 LKOW: BNIEROGEN BSS8S20ST0

RECORDED: 12/20/2005